

CS DJ ADJ 159/2026

Pradeep Kumar & Anr Vs. Jai Prakash Kushwaha

05.02.2026

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Umesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the injunction application to the defendant on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD, returnable for **02.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.02.2026