

**9 CS DJ ADJ 159/26**

**PARDEEP KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs. JAIPARKASH KUSHWAHA**

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Umesh Yadav Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajai Kumar Ld. counsel for the defendant.

WS alongwith reply to the injunction application, application for condonation of delay and some documents alongwith a pen drive has been filed by the defendant. Copy supplied. Let replication be filed.

List the matter for arguments on injunction application on  
**12.05.2026.**

Interim order to continue till then.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/24.04.2026**