

31 CS DJ ADJ 159/26

PARDEEP KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs. JAIPARKASH KUSHWAHA

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Umesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Original DD of Rs.24 lacs has been filed by the defendant.
Replication has been filed by the plaintiff to the WS of the defendant.
Same are taken on record.

An application has been filed under Order 39 Rule 2A of
CPC. Same be separately registered as a miscellaneous application.
Copy supplied.

Photographs of construction/renovation work carried out
have been filed alongwith the application, alleging breach of the interim
order.

Show cause notice is hereby issued to the defendant as to
why he be not arrested and his properties be not attached for having
breach the order passed by the court.

List on **16.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.05.2026